

A PYRAMID PROPERTY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 1, 2019

Contact:

Jessica Pecchia 845.297.7600 jessicapecchia@pyramidmg.com

POUGHKEEPSIE GALLERIA'S FOURTH OF JULY HOURS, CONTESTS & MORE



Poughkeepsie, **NY** – Poughkeepsie Galleria will operate under reduced hours for the Independence Day holiday this Thursday, July 4. While the majority of the shopping center will be open from 10:00am to 6:00pm, anchor and Ruby Tuesday hours may vary. Regal Cinemas will be open normal operating hours. For a full list of holiday hours, see below.

Best Buy	10:00am – 7:00pm
Dick's Sporting Goods	9:30am - 7:00pm
JCPenney	10:00am - 7:00pm
Macy's	10:00am - 7:00pm
Ruby Tuesday	11:00am - 8:00pm
Sears	10:00am - 6:00pm
Target	8:00am -11:00pm



A PYRAMID PROPERTY

Poughkeepsie Galleria is your one-stop shop for all your holiday needs. From grills, coolers, pool floats and other outdoor necessities to food, patriotic attire and more, we've got you covered.

For holiday savings and more, visit PoughkeepsieGalleriaMall.com. While on the website, be sure to check out our Hot-Air Balloon Mural Selfie Contest. Contest rules can be found on our website under Contest. The Balloon Ride for 2 will take place during Dutchess County Regional Chamber of Commerce's 28th Annual Hudson Valley Hot-Air Balloon Festival on Saturday, July 13 at the Dutchess County Fairgrounds. Entries must be submitted by midnight on July 7 via Facebook or Instagram.



Poughkeepsie Galleria Mural

###

About Poughkeepsie Galleria

Poughkeepsie Galleria is Dutchess County's largest, most dominant shopping destination for over 30 years. Anchored by Macy's, Target, Best Buy, Sears, JCPenney, Dick's Sporting Goods, Poughkeepsie Galleria offers 120 retail shops including entertainment destination Regal Cinemas. Additional information can be found at www.PoughkeepsieGalleriamall.com and you can find Poughkeepsie Galleria on Facebook (Facebook.com/PoughkeepsieGalleria), Twitter (@PokGalleria) and Instagram (@Poughkeepsie_Galleria).



A PYRAMID PROPERTY

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Poughkeepsie Galleria, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in North America. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast, with 16 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. For over 40 years, Pyramid has led the industry by combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.